
2025 18 Hole Women Play Day
Captains Trophy 2.20.25 Leaderboard

Captain's Trophy

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 60

2 Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 63

3 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 64

4 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 65

5 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 66

6 Kim, In 66

7 Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 66

8 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 66

9 Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 67

10 Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 67

11 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 67

12 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 68

13 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 68

14 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 68

15 Rice, Maziebelle
Villages G &C C 68

16 Gennai, Alyce
Villages G &C C 69

17 Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 69

18 Leisy, Christine
Villages G &C C 69

19 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 69

20 Conklin, Susie-Q
Villages G &C C - WGC 70

21 LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C 70

22 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 70
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23 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 70

24 Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 70

25 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 70

26 Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 71

27 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 71

28 Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 72

29 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 72

30 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 72

31 Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 72

32 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 72

33 Steinberg, Judy
Villages G &C C - WGC 72

34 Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 72

35 Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 74

36 Bindon, Gwen
Villages G &C C 74

T37 Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 74

T37 Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C 74

39 Tuft, Gail
Villages G &C C 74

40 Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 75

41 Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C 75

42 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 75

43 Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 75

WD Dimmick, Valerie
Villages G &C C WD

WD Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C WD

WD Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC WD
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WD Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C WD

WD Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C WD

 DNF Cha, Won
Villages G &C C  DNF

 DNF Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C  DNF
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Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 77 60 $8.00 LOW GROSS

2 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 82 68 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

3 LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C 87 70 $0.00

4 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 90 70 $0.00

5 Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 91 72 $0.00

6 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 86 72 $0.00

7 Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 91 72 $0.00

WD Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Kim, In 92 66 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

2 Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 87 66 $8.00 LOW GROSS

3 Rice, Maziebelle
Villages G &C C 94 68 $0.00

4 Gennai, Alyce
Villages G &C C 91 69 $0.00

5 Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 94 69 $0.00

6 Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 91 70 $0.00

7 Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 98 75 $0.00

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 93 66 $8.00 LOW GROSS
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2 Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 94 67 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

3 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 93 67 $0.00

4 Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C 104 74 $0.00

5 Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 104 75 $0.00

WD Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC WD WD $0.00

WD Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 93 67 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

2 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 92 68 $8.00 2ND LOW NET

3 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 82 68 $7.00 LOW GROSS

4 Leisy, Christine
Villages G &C C 93 69 $6.00 3RD LOW NET

5 Conklin, Susie-Q
Villages G &C C - WGC 85 70 $0.00

6 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 95 70 $0.00

7 Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 91 71 $0.00

8 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 92 72 $0.00

9 Steinberg, Judy
Villages G &C C - WGC 99 72 $0.00

10 Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 100 72 $0.00

11 Tuft, Gail
Villages G &C C 95 74 $0.00

12 Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C 101 75 $0.00

13 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 101 75 $0.00

WD Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details
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1 Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 95 63 $8.00 LOW GROSS

2 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 96 64 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

3 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 95 65 $7.00 2ND LOW NET

4 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 97 66 $0.00

5 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 98 69 $0.00

6 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 99 70 $0.00

7 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 102 71 $0.00

8 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 103 72 $0.00

9 Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 109 74 $0.00

10 Bindon, Gwen
Villages G &C C 111 74 $0.00

11 Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 104 74 $0.00

WD Dimmick, Valerie
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

 13 Cha, Won
Villages G &C C  DNF  DNF $0.00

 14 Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C  DNF  DNF $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $100.00
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Low Putts

Pos. Player Details

None Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 28

None Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 29

None Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 29

None Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 29

None Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 30

None Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 30

None Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 30

None Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 31

None Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 31

None Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 32

None Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 32

None Kim, In 32

None Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 32

None Gennai, Alyce
Villages G &C C 33

None Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 33

None Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 33

None Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 33

None Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 33

None Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 33

None Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 33

None Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 33

None Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 34
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None Bindon, Gwen
Villages G &C C 34

None Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 34

None Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 34

None Rice, Maziebelle
Villages G &C C 34

None Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C 35

None Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 35

None Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 35

None Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 35

None LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C 35

None Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 35

None Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 36

None Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 36

None Conklin, Susie-Q
Villages G &C C - WGC 36

None Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 36

None Leisy, Christine
Villages G &C C 36

None Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 37

None Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 38

None Tuft, Gail
Villages G &C C 38

None Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C 39

None Steinberg, Judy
Villages G &C C - WGC 39

None Cha, Won
Villages G &C C 40

None Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 43

None Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C X


